SCHEDULE 6

Amendment of the Fees and Charges Regulation

20.—(1) Annex 3 is amended as follows.

(2) In Table 1, for the entries which set out the fees substitute—

"£2,562	£1,921
£9,395	£7,046
£27,901	£20,926
£6,833	£5,125
£25,339	£19,003
£18,506	£13,879".

(3) In Table 2, for the entries which set out the fees substitute—

"£1,666	£1,249	£897	£672	£128	£96
£6,107	£4,580	£3,289	£2,466	£470	£353
£18,136	£13,601	£9,765	£7,324	£1,395	£1,046
£4,441	£3,331	£2,391	£1,794	£341	£257
£16,470	£12,353	£8,869	£6,651	£1,267	£950
£12,029	£9,022	£6,477	£4,857	£925	£694".

(4) In Table 3—

- (a) for "EUR 1 631" in the first place (the fee for a change in the identity of the registrant involving a change in legal personality) substitute "£1,424";
- (b) for the entries which set out the other fees substitute—

£3,203
£1,068
£3,203
£2,135
£1,068
£1,068
£1,068".

(5) In Table 4—

(a) for the first three entries which set out fees (fees for changes of identity of the registrant involving a change in legal personality) substitute—

"£925	£498	£72".

(b) for the other entries which set out fees substitute—

"£2,776	£2,082	£1,495	£1,121	£214	£160
£925	£694	£498	£374	£72	£53
£2,776	£2,082	£1,495	£1,121	£214	£160
£1,851	£1,388	£996	£747	£142	£107
£925	£694	£498	£374	£72	£53
£925	£694	£498	£374	£72	£53
£925	£694	£498	£374	£72	£53".